

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2021

Chintamani Sabhapati Shukla ... Petitioner

versus

The Union of India and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Anurag Saxena for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **14 March 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)