

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2021

Chintamani Sabhapati Shukla.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Union of India and others.

... Respondents.

Mr.R.P.Saxena with Mr.Anurag Saxena for the Petitioner.

Mainak Adhikari i/b. Anamika Malhotra for the Respondents.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 13 March 2024.

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.03.18
15:04:33 +0530

P.C. :

The learned counsel appears for the Respondents and
seeks time to file reply affidavit. Stand over to 26 April 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)